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Rainwater Runoff Solutions

Rain, rain ... flow away

Another year of excessive rainfall leaves many landscapes drowning in storm
water. Without effective solutions, your landscape can suffer from stagnant
water left behind by prolonged rain. It is our job to find those solutions. With
pre-planning and creative design, there are steps we can take to mitigate the
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effects of too much rain on your landscape. From regrading to underground
storage, French drains or dry creeks, water gardens or bogs, we can construct
attractive, effective drainage solutions that enhance your landscape and
protect your investment. And because every property is unique, our team will
design custom solution options around your specific needs and challenges.

What To Watch For

If you notice standing water or spongy, water-soaked soil around your garden,
watch your plants for signs of stress:

Yellow, wilting or dropping leaves
Spongy flesh at the leaf base and/or stem
Stunted growth or lack of flowers
Rotting odor

Contact your Client Steward directly or call our office to have a designer
assess the situation and provide you with options.



Client Steward Team
In addition to regularly scheduled maintenance,
our team will be concentrating on the following
services this week:

Weeding
Perennial care

Plant Health Care
This week we will be performing the following
services as weather allows:

Ornamental insecticide for leaf miner
Rose care
Animal repellent
Turf fertilizer

Contact Information
Feel free to contact your Garden Steward directly with any questions or requests for service. Or
contact our office 847/549-1361, Monday-Friday, 8:30am-5:00pm.
NOTE: We continue to respect physical distancing protocols for staff and client safety until further notice.

Design Team
Joe Haubert: 847/514-8376 / joseph@rosboroughpartners.com

Chris Durley: 847/774-2006 / chris@rosboroughpartners.com

Taylor Lininger: 847/417-0834 / taylor@rosboroughpartners.com

Erika Plascencia: 847/343-7403 / erika@rosboroughpartners.com

Client Steward Team
Jose Mercado: 847/417-0841 / jose@rosboroughpartners.com

Katie Belleno: 847/732-1927 / katie@rosboroughpartners.com

Terri Thornton: 847/514-8455 / terri@rosboroughpartners.com

Gabe Mercado: 847/417-4350 / gabe@rosboroughpartners.com

Plant Health Care
Lucio Torres: 847/417-1618 / lucio@rosboroughpartners.com

Chief Steward Officer
Phil Rosborough: 847/417-0832 / phil@rosboroughpartners.com
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